
 PRO-TORK CATARINENSE DE CROSS COUNTRY 2011
CLASSIFICAÇÃO

INTERMEDIARIA NAC

Pos Plate Nome Cidade Patrocínio 1e 2e 3e 4e 5e 6e 7e Total

1º 202 ALEXANDRO CARVALHO SAO JOÃO BATISTA VOO TERRESTRE/TRANSDUARTE/TORNEARIA CARVALHO/BRUNO 25 25 4 25 25 25 25 154

2º 93 DANIEL MULLER ROSSINI BALNEARIO CAMBORIU CHURRASCARIA ROSSINI/SIRICROSS/ENERGETICO BALY 14 20 25 22 22 22 20 145

3º 48 RUAN CARLOS FERRRETTI ILHOTA XANDE PREPARAÇÕES/GKS MOTOS 18 16 16 14 18 14 22 118

4º 377 JONATHAN DA SILVA TEIXEIRA BOTUVERÁ SALÃO DE BELEZA DANIELA NP 22 18 16 12 12 NP 80

5º 117 DANIEL CORDOVA BRUSQUE MALHAS SUAVI / BORRACHARIA FAUSTINO / RECLICLAGEM NP 6 22 18 5 5 18 74

6º 98 BRUNO SAPELLI BRUSQUE SAPELLI MOTOS 16 NP NP 20 16 16 NP 68

7º 969 LUIZ ANTONIO DA SILVA - NARUTO SAO JOÃO BATISTA VELL MOTOS/MOUSSE POLITYRE 2 10 NP 12 20 20 NP 64

8º 297 RAFAEL MAFRA SAO JOÃO BATISTA VOO TERRESTRE LOGISTICA / POLYTARE / TRANS DUARTE NP 18 8 6 10 NP NP 42

9º 121 ARLINDO FELICIO VOIGT SCHROEDER FARMACIA BARRAO/POSTO CESARIO/CIMAO MOTO CENTER/BO NP 8 14 NP NP NP 16 38

10º 53 FERNANDO KOHLER BRUSQUE INDUSTRIAL IRMÃOS HORT NP NP NP NP 14 18 NP 32

11º 114 FABRICIO SOUZA SAO JOÃO BATISTA MERCADO SOUZA / VOO TERRESTRE / POLYTARE 4 12 10 5 NP NP NP 31

12º 212 EVANDRO CONTESINI BRUSQUE RIEG PREMOLDADOS/BOOS TERR/BRUSCAP 20 NP NP 10 NP NP NP 30

13º 227 FELIPE BARG BRUSQUE GS / TECNOMOTOS/EMBRASTI 10 NP 20 NP NP NP NP 30

14º 96 RODRIGO LINKON MONTAGNA ITAJAI PATICO MOTOS/MEC. DENO/MOTOS IMPORTS 22 NP NP NP NP NP NP 22

15º 84 RAFAEL PAGANELLI FISCHER BRUSQUE BRUTEX MALHAS/PANIF MORIA 8 14 NP NP NP NP NP 22

16º 290 ADILSON ARNALDO DA SILVA ILHOTA XANDE MOTOS/DADELICA CONFECCÇÕES NP NP NP NP 6 10 NP 16

17º 420 ROBSON DA CUNHA BRUSQUE CUNHA LATPINT/SPECKER/LS TINTAS NP NP NP 8 8 NP NP 16

18º 199 MICHEL MODESTO MOREIRA BERTOLDI BRUSQUE SIND DOS TAXISTAS AUT DE BRUSQUE/MIX CONFECÇÕES/ NP NP 12 NP NP NP NP 12

19º 157 LUIS ANTONIO HOSTIM ASCURRA XANDE MOTOS/ MOTODROMO MIRO DESCHAMPS 12 NP NP NP NP NP NP 12

20º 71 LUIZ EDUARDO PAGANELLI FISCHER BRUSQUE BRUTEX MALHAS/PANIF MORIA NP NP 5 NP NP 6 NP 11

21º 376 RENATO GRAFF BOTUVERÁ CAVACOS GRAFF/SALÃO DE BELEZA DANIELA/EMPACTO SOM NP NP 6 1 4 NP NP 11

22º 230 LEONARDO GIACOMOSSI CANELINHA AGROVALE NP NP NP NP NP 8 NP 8

23º 173 WILLIAN VALTRICH BLUMENAU THOMAS MOTOS/ NP 5 NP NP 3 NP NP 8

24º 70 JOAO PEDRO VIEIRA SOBRINHO ITAJAI 6 NP NP NP NP NP NP 6

25º 17 CLEITON GRAFF BOTUVERÁ NP 4 NP 2 NP NP NP 6

26º 712 EDUARDO BERTOLINI BRUSQUE DM MOTOS/OLHO D AGUA LAVANDEIRIA 5 NP NP NP NP NP NP 5

27º 102 FABIO CARMINATTI GUABIRUBA CARMINATTI ARQUITETURA E CONSTRUÇÃO / DRAGOES DA T NP NP NP 4 NP NP NP 4

28º 209 EVERALDO CESAR KREUSCH BRUSQUE NP NP NP 3 NP NP NP 3

29º 228 DOUGLAS HENRIQUE FISCHER BRUSQUE FISCHINHA AUTOMOVEIS 3 NP NP NP NP NP NP 3

30º 14 MARCOS ROGERIO LYRA GASPAR FELIX ALARMES NP NP NP NP 2 NP NP 2

31º 51 MARCELO SEVERINO BRUSQUE PANIFICADORA CONF. PAQUETA 1 NP NP NP NP NP NP 1

INTERMEDIARIA ESP

SUB JUDICE



XC3 NAC E ESP

Pos Plate Nome Cidade Patrocínio 1e 2e 3e 4e 5e 6e 7e Total

1º 27 EDSON HALLEY BLUMENAU HALLEY GRAFICOS 16 25 25 22 25 25 NP 138

2º 231 LUZENIR JOSE CARDOSO - FILHO IMBITUBA CABANAS CORES DO ROSA / VS AUTOMOVEIS/PUREZA 22 NP 22 20 20 22 22 128

3º 10 OSNI MARTINHO CLEMENTE FILHO ITAJAÍ SM MOTOS/ SIRICROSS 12 18 14 8 12 18 25 107

4º 33 MIRKO ANDRE DOS SANTOS NAVEGANTES SINERGIA/P FORMENTO/CLINICA HUMANA/VIDNAVEGANTES 4 16 20 18 14 20 NP 92

5º 810 HELCIUS ZIMMERMANN BRUSQUE SURPASS SIILK/ BROOP 25 22 16 NP NP NP NP 63

6º 115 JAIRO CESAR CELVA GUABIRUBA NATURAL ISLAND 10 10 12 10 6 NP NP 48

7º 5 AVACIR CHAVES (NENÊ) JOINVILLE NENÊ MOTOS NP NP NP 25 22 NP NP 47

8º 901 LEANDRO LIMA ITAJAI SIROCROSS /  VENE MOTOS / IMS / MR PRO / DASH / AV TEC / MOTU 18 20 NP NP NP NP NP 38

9º 50 ITAMAR RODESKI BOURSCHEIDT BLUMENAU CENTER MOTOS NP 12 10 6 10 NP NP 38

10º 232 CARLOS EDUARDO COELHO - DUDUCA PALHOÇA MLA CONSTRUÇÕES NP NP 18 NP 18 NP NP 36

11º 221 CLAUDIR HEIL BRUSQUE PREPARAÇÕES PRO MOTOS /  PRO VISOR/ALLICYN MALHAS/ NP NP NP 14 16 NP NP 30

12º 399 FRANCISCO CARLOS DE LIMA GASPAR DIGISYS INFORMATICA NP 4 4 4 2 14 NP 28

13º 255 SANDRO ALVES PAGANELLI BRANCO BRUSQUE BRUTEX MALHAS/ACETEX/GOLAS E CIA/OTICA SCHROEDER/D 3 8 6 2 8 NP NP 27

14º 57 RODRIGO SOUZA CANELINHA TRANS MONIC NP 5 5 NP 1 16 NP 27

15º 22 GILMAR SCHWAMBERGER BRUSQUE BIOTEC/TSF/ROLASU/MOBIL/ENGOTEX/TRANSA1000PE/AUTO POSTO CEDRO/ZE MELO MAT CONSTRUCAO/PIRRELI 20 NP NP NP NP NP NP 20

16º 47 FLAVIO LUIZ GRIMES BRUSQUE R4 AUTOMOVEIS / NEY ESTAMPARIA/DESIGN CIA NP NP NP 12 5 NP NP 17

17º 369 EVERSON LUCIANO SILVA FLORIANOPOLIS MAIS ENGENHARIA NP NP NP 16 NP NP NP 16

18º 211 EDSON LUIZ SOARES - BILU GASPAR CONTRA GIRO CONFECCOES NP 14 NP NP NP NP NP 14

19º 920 CIDNEI ESTEVÃO FELISBINO - CID BALNEARIO CAMBORIU ESCRIMOVEIS/PAPIROS RACING/DECO FERRAGEM/ESCRIMOVEIS BC 14 NP NP NP NP NP NP 14

20º 209 EVERALDO CESAR KREUSH BRUSQUE 1 6 NP 3 NP NP NP 10

21º 168 GILMAR MENEGHINI FLORIANOPOLIS DPACHOAL NP NP 8 NP NP NP NP 8

22º 113 RANGEL HASMANN BRUSQUE DEL MALHAS 8 NP NP NP NP NP NP 8

23º 14 LUCIANO LUIZ FARIAS SÃO JOSE LUCIANO LAMINAS 2 NP NP 5 NP NP NP 7

24º 63 JAIRO DOS PASSOS SÃO JOSÉ FANTASMA MOTO RACING / RETIFICA KEKO 6 NP NP NP NP NP NP 6

25º 14 ANDREY ALEXANDRE SILVEIRA ILHOTA SUPERMERCADOS CHICO/ 5 NP NP NP NP NP NP 5

26º 358 ANTONINHO BERGAMIN GASPAR TAITI CONFECÇÕES NP NP NP NP 4 NP NP 4

27º 75 EDENISIO SERGIO SPERANDIO BALNEARIO CAMBORIU R4 AUTOMOVEIS / NEY ESTAMPARIA/DESIGN CIA NP NP NP NP 3 NP NP 3



NACIONAL B - 230CC

Pos Plate Nome Cidade Patrocínio 1e 2e 3e 4e 5e 6e 7e Total

1º 14 JOAO CARLOS FERRETTI GASPAR LABELLI CONFECÇOES/XANDI MOTOS/GKF MOTOS PARTS 25 25 25 25 22 20 NP 142

2º 55 MAICON DA SILVA BRUSQUE BRUTEX MALHAS/ GS MOTOS/COPAL Z7 MULTIMARCAS 16 14 18 16 16 18 25 123

3º 151 FABIO LANA BRUSQUE WP FILTROS/CHF IMOVEIS/PRO VISOR 12 22 14 14 12 16 NP 90

4º 969 LUIZ ANTONIO DA SILVA - NARUTO SAO JOÃO BATISTA VELL MOTOS/MOUSSE POLITYRE 10 10 NP 22 18 22 NP 82

5º 98 BRUNO SAPELLI BRUSQUE SAPELLI MOTOS 14 NP NP 18 14 14 NP 60

6º 202 ALEXANDRO CARVALHO SAO JOÃO BATISTA VOO TERRESTRE LOGISTICA /TRANS DUARTE/TORNEARIA CARVALHO NP NP NP NP 25 25 NP 50

7º 114 FABRICIO SOUZA SAO JOÃO BATISTA MERCADO SOUZA / VOO TERRESTRE / POLYTARE 6 16 16 12 NP NP NP 50

8º 3 ALISSON CESAR DUTRA BRUSQUE MH TINTURARIA / RL MALHAS 22 NP NP NP 20 NP NP 42

9º 199 MICHEL MODESTO MOREIRA BERTOLDI BRUSQUE SIND DOS TAXISTAS AUT DE BRUSQUE/MIX CONFECÇÕES/ 1 8 12 20 NP NP NP 41

10º 227 FELIPE BARG BRUSQUE GS / TECNOMOTOS/EMBRASTI NP 18 20 NP NP NP NP 38

11º 297 RAFAEL MAFRA SAO JOÃO BATISTA VOO TERRESTRE LOGISTICA / POLYTARE / TRANS DUARTE 2 5 10 8 8 NP NP 33

12º 72 AGENOR DOS SANTOS VARELA ITAPEMA VISUAL PINTURAS/SUPERMERCADOS DALMAGO NP 20 6 NP 5 NP NP 31

13º 214 RODRIGO VOIGT BLUMENAU RV DISTRIBUIDORA/PILHAS PANASONIC/SUPERMERCADOS VO NP 12 8 NP 6 NP NP 26

14º 218 JOAO PAULO DAVILA ITAPEMA VISUAL PINTURAS/FC MOTOS/IMS NP NP NP NP NP NP 22 22

15º 765 PEDRO PABLO REINERT GASPAR MEGA BYTE / RJ ESTAMPARIA NP NP 22 NP NP NP NP 22

16º 901 LEANDRO LIMA ITAJAI SIROCROSS /  VENE MOTOS / IMS / MR PRO / DASH / AV TEC / MOTU 20 NP NP NP NP NP NP 20

17º 420 ROBSON DA CUNHA BRUSQUE CUNHA LATPINT/SPECKER/LS TINTAS NP NP NP 10 10 NP NP 20

18º 57 JOAO PEIXER NETTO MAJOR GERCINO DWN IND. DE SOLADOS / SAULO MOTOS 18 NP NP NP NP NP NP 18

19º 48 RUAN CARLOS FERRRETTI ILHOTA XANDE PREPARAÇÕES NP 6 4 NP NP 8 NP 18

20º 418 VALMOR JUNIOR MOLINARI ITAPEMA MARMORARIA MOLINARI NP NP NP NP NP 12 NP 12

21º 230 LEONARDO GIACOMOSSI CANELINHA AGROVALE NP NP NP NP NP 10 NP 10

22º 228 DOUGLAS HENRIQUE FISCHER BRUSQUE FISCHINHA AUTOMOVEIS 8 NP NP NP NP NP NP 8

23º 95 JORGE AUGUSTO THOM GASPAR TRANS THOM NP NP 5 NP NP NP NP 5

24º 96 RODRIGO LINKON MONTAGNA ITAJAI PATICO MOTOS/MEC. DENO/MOTOS IMPORTS 5 NP NP NP NP NP NP 5

25º 50 ITAMAR RODESKI BOURSCHEIDT BLUMENAU CENTER MOTOS 4 NP NP NP NP NP NP 4

26º 28 RAFAEL ESPINDOLA - RAFA BRUSQUE IMS / GS MOTOS / PRO VISOR 3 NP NP NP NP NP NP 3



XC2 ESPECIAL

Pos Plate Nome Cidade Patrocínio 1e 2e 3e 4e 5e 6e 7e Total

1º 122 TIAGO HORT BRUSQUE TIAGO MOTOS/MERCADO LINDOLFO HORT 25 25 20 25 22 25 NP 142

2º 231 LUZENIR JOSE CARDOSO - FILHO IMBITUBA CABANAS CORES DO ROSA / VS AUTOMOVEIS/PUREZA 14 NP 16 20 20 20 22 112

3º 10 OSNI MARTINHO CLEMENTE FILHO ITAJAÍ SM MOTOS/ SIRICROSS 20 20 4 10 16 12 25 107

4º 226 DOUGLAS DE SOUZA SAO JOÃO BATISTA ACRIS / VOO TERRESTRE 12 8 14 12 18 22 20 106

5º 257 RICARDO ANACLETO SUAVI GUABIRUBA MALHAS SUAVI / FABIO RODAS / THE DOCTOR MOTOS 6 18 10 14 10 16 NP 74

6º 11 RICHARD HENRIQUE SELL RANCHO QUEIMADO GUARANÁ PUREZA 18 12 6 8 8 14 NP 66

7º 420 JERONIMO CESAR BARBIERI FILHO GASPAR BARBIERI PAINEIS/OUTDOR 22 22 8 NP NP NP NP 52

8º 81 FABIANO BERNARDO SAO JOÃO BATISTA FABIANO AUTOMOVEIS/GP AUTOMOVEIS/ERASMO AUTOMOVEIS NP 10 NP 22 NP 18 NP 50

9º 218 JOAO PAULO DAVILA ITAPEMA VISUAL PINTURAS NP 16 5 NP 14 10 NP 45

10º 101 LEONARDO BATTISTI ARCHER BRUSQUE ARCHER SA NP NP 18 18 NP NP NP 36

11º 361 MAICON FRENA  AUTO PEÇAS BABALU/CMB/PRO VISOR 8 NP 22 NP NP NP NP 30

12º 20 VICTOR FELTZ TIJUCAS MARMORARIA VJF/VIDRAÇARIA FELTZ/RBC RACING NP NP NP NP 25 NP NP 25

13º 913 JHONATAN BATISTA GASPAR RHEJON MALHAS NP NP 25 NP NP NP NP 25

14º 50 ALBERTO CHIESA - NENI GASPAR TERAPLANAGEM CAIBI NP NP 12 6 NP NP NP 18

15º 131 EVERTON ROBERTO SOLETTI BALNEARIO CAMBORIU SIRICROSS/CHURRASCARIA ROSSINI NP NP NP 16 NP NP NP 16

16º 2 YURI GASPAR BRUSQUE 16 NP NP NP NP NP NP 16

17º 77 HUMBERTO F SANTIAGO - SAN BLUMENAU BAJA RACING / ELETRIC JP NP 14 NP NP NP NP NP 14

18º 211 EDSON LUIZ SOARES GASPAR CONTRA GIRO CONFECÇÕES NP NP NP NP 12 NP NP 12

19º 23 LUAN HOLETZ INDAIAL REPUBLICA F.JEANS/TBT RACING/PESO D AGUA 10 NP NP NP NP NP NP 10

20º 29 FELIPE LEGARREA ITAPEMA VISUAL PINTURAS/FC MOTOS/IMS NP NP NP NP NP 8 NP 8

21º 122 EDUARDO APPEL BRUSQUE PRO TORK/RINALDI 5 NP NP NP NP NP NP 5

22º 85 EDUARDO BATISTI ARCHER FILHO BRUSQUE ARCHER S/A NP NP 3 NP NP NP NP 3



NACIONAL A - 600CC

Pos Plate Nome Cidade Patrocínio 1e 2e 3e 4e 5e 6e 7e Total

1º 202 ALEXANDRO CARVALHO SAO JOÃO BATISTA VOO TERRESTRE/TRANSDUARTE/TORNEARIA CARVALHO/BRUNO MOTOS/CASAS DAS BOMBAS ITAPEMA 18 25 25 NP 25 25 25 143

2º 14 JOAO CARLOS FERRETTI GASPAR LABELLI CONFECÇOES/XANDI MOTOS/GKF MOTOS PARTS 20 22 22 25 22 22 NP 133

3º 41 ALEXANDRE FERRETTE - XANDE ILHOTA XANDE MOTOS 22 18 20 22 20 6 NP 108

4º 29 ADRIANO GRAF BRUSQUE PLASTIGIL/TINTÃO/DROGARIA SÃO CRISTÓVÃO/MW LATOARI 10 12 NP 20 16 14 NP 72

5º 50 ITAMAR RODESKI BOURSCHEIDT BLUMENAU CENTER MOTOS NP 16 18 18 18 NP NP 70

6º 17 DANIEL CORDOVA BRUSQUE MALHAS SUAVI / BORRACHARIA FAUSTINO / RECLICLAGEM 1 6 10 12 NP 10 20 59

7º 122 ADILSON FERNANDO VOIGT SCHROEDER FARMACIA BARRAO/POSTO CESARIO/CIMAO MOTO CENTER/BO NP 20 NP NP NP NP 22 42

8º 199 MICHEL MODESTO MOREIRA BERTOLDI BRUSQUE SIND DOS TAXISTAS AUT DE BRUSQUE/MIX CONFECÇÕES/ NP 10 14 16 NP NP NP 40

9º 48 RUAN CARLOS FERRRETTI ILHOTA XANDE PREPARAÇÕES/QUIOSKE DO DINDO 3 NP 16 NP 14 NP NP 33

10º 121 ARLINDO FELICIO VOIGT SCHROEDER FARMACIA BARRAO/POSTO CESARIO/CIMAO MOTO CENTER/BORRACHARIA PEREIRA/DAKAR MOTO PÇS 12 8 12 NP NP NP NP 32

11º 71 LUIZ EDUARDO PAGANELLI FISCHER BRUSQUE BRUTEX MALHAS/PANIF MORIA 4 NP 6 8 NP 8 NP 26

12º 3 ALISSON CESAR DUTRA BRUSQUE MH TINTURARIA / RL MALHAS 25 NP NP NP NP NP NP 25

13º 93 DANIEL MULLER ROSSINI BALNEARIO CAMBORIU CHURRASCARIA ROSSINI/SIRICROSS/ENERGY DRINK BALY NP NP NP NP NP 20 NP 20

14º 72 AGENOR DOS SANTOS VARELA ITAPEMA VISUAL PINTURAS/SUPERMERCADOS DALMAGO 5 14 NP NP NP NP NP 19

15º 55 MAICON DA SILVA BRUSQUE BRUTEX MALHAS/GS MOTOS/COPAL Z7 MULTIMARCAS NP NP NP NP NP 18 NP 18

16º 969 LUIZ ANTONIO DA SILVA - NARUTO SAO JOÃO BATISTA VELL MOTOS/MOUSSE POLITYRE 16 NP 16

17º 5 CARLOS ALBERTO SCHNAIDER FILHO ITAJAI BELA BIJOU/SIRICROSS 16 NP NP NP NP NP NP 16

18º 102 FABIO CARMINATTI GUABIRUBA CARMINATTI ARQUITETURA E CONSTRUÇÃO / DRAGOES DA T NP NP NP 14 NP NP NP 14

19º 51 LIONARDO SILVEIRA MAJOR GERCINO ZSL TRANSPORTES/PUREZA 14 NP NP NP NP NP NP 14

20º 712 EVANDRO VALDIR BERTOLINI BRUSQUE TECNOMOTOS/MEC SPEED/MEC INJETEC NP NP 8 6 NP NP NP 14

21º 411 ADILSON ARNALDO DA SILVA ILHOTA XANDE MOTOS/DADELICA CONFECÇÕES NP NP NP NP 12 NP NP 12

22º 297 RAFAEL MAFRA SAO JOÃO BATISTA VOO TERRESTRE/POLYTARE.TRANS DUARTE NP NP NP NP NP 12 NP 12

23º 173 WILLIAN VALTRICH BLUMENAU THOMAS MOTOS/ NP NP NP 3 8 NP NP 11

24º 97 ANDRE FELIPE COMPER GUABIRUBA PRORACING NP NP NP NP 10 NP NP 10

25º 209 EVERALDO CESAR KREUSH BRUSQUE NP 5 NP 5 NP NP NP 10

26º 22 PAULO ROBERTO MARCADELLI BOTUVERÁ BAR DO PAULO/DECORSUL/MERCADO VL NP NP NP 10 NP NP NP 10

27º 901 LEANDRO LIMA ITAJAI SIROCROSS /  VENE MOTOS / IMS / MR PRO / DASH / AV TEC / MOTU 8 NP NP NP NP NP NP 8

28º 212 EVANDRO CONTESINI BRUSQUE RIEG PREMOLDADOS/BOOS TERR./BRUSCAP 6 NP NP NP NP NP NP 6

29º 84 RAFAEL PAGANELLI FISCHER BRUSQUE BRUTEX MALHAS/PANIF MORIA NP 4 NP NP NP NP NP 4

30º 57 RODRIGO SOUZA CANELINHA TRANS MONIC NP NP NP 4 NP NP NP 4

31º 96 RODRIGO LINKON MONTAGNA ITAJAI PATICO MOTOS/MEC. DENO/MOTOS IMPORTS 2 NP NP NP NP NP NP 2



XC1 ESPECIAL

Pos Plate Nome Cidade Patrocínio 1e 2e 3e 4e 5e 6e 7e Total

1º 122 TIAGO HORT BRUSQUE TIAGO MOTOS/MERCADO LINDOLFO HORT 22 25 20 25 25 25 NP 142

2º 231 LUZENIR JOSE CARDOSO - FILHO IMBITUBA CABANAS CORES DO ROSA / VS AUTOMOVEIS/PUREZA 20 14 16 6 22 18 20 116

3º 257 RICARDO ANACLETO SUAVI GUABIRUBA MALHAS SUAVI / FABIO RODAS / THE DOCTOR MOTOS 18 22 8 14 10 14 22 108

4º 41 LUCIANO DE OLIVEIRA - BOCA JARAGUÁ DO SUL PROTORK/ RD MANUTENÇÕES/SULBRASIL ROLAMENTOS/IMUNI 25 16 18 5 20 16 NP 100

5º 33 MIRKO ANDRE DOS SANTOS NAVEGANTES SINERGIA/P FORMENTO/CLINICA HUMANA/VIDNAVEGANTES 14 10 10 20 16 10 NP 80

6º 131 EVERTON ROBERTO SOLETTI BALNEARIO CAMBORIU SIRICROSS/CHURRASCARIA ROSSINI 12 18 NP 12 14 12 NP 68

7º 10 OSNI MARTINHO CLEMENTE FILHO ITAJAÍ SM MOTOS/ SIRICROSS 10 8 5 10 NP NP 25 58

8º 81 FABIANO BERNARDO SAO JOÃO BATISTA FABIANO AUTOMOVEIS/ED SOM/GP AUTOMOVEIS/ERASMO AUT NP 6 14 NP NP 20 NP 40

9º 22 GILMAR SCHWAMBERGER BRUSQUE BIOTEC/TSF/ROLASU/MOBIL/ENGOTEX/TRANSA1000PE/AUTO POSTO CEDRO/ZE MELO MAT CONSTRUCAO/PIRRELI 16 20 NP NP NP NP NP 36

10º 226 DOUGLAS DE SOUZA SAO JOÃO BATISTA ACRIS / VOO TERRESTRE NP NP 12 NP NP 22 NP 34

11º 913 JHONATAN BATISTA GASPAR RHEJON MALHAS NP NP 25 NP NP NP NP 25

12º 232 CARLOS EDUARDO COELHO - DUDUCA PALHOÇA MLA CONSTRUÇÕES NP NP 6 NP 18 NP NP 24

13º 1 DENISIO DO NASCIMENTO BRUSQUE GS MOTOS / COPOBRAS/ASW/RIFFEL NP NP NP 22 NP NP NP 22

14º 361 MAICON FRENA BRUSQUE AUTO PEÇAS BABALU/CMB/PRO VISOR NP NP 22 NP NP NP NP 22

15º 399 FRANCISCO CARLOS DE LIMA GASPAR DIGISYS INFORMATICA NP NP 4 8 NP 8 NP 20

16º 27 EDSON DA SILVA - HALLEY BLUMENAU HALLEY GRAFICOS NP NP NP 18 NP NP NP 18

17º 5 AVACIR CHAVES (NENÊ) JOINVILLE NENÊ MOTOS NP NP NP 16 NP NP NP 16

18º 255 SANDRO ALVES PAGANELLI BRANCO BRUSQUE BRUTEX MALHAS/ACETEX/GOLAS E CIA/OTICA SCHROEDER NP NP NP NP 12 NP NP 12

19º 23 GIOVANI WISBECKI BLUMENAU TOMAS MOTOS NP 12 NP NP NP NP NP 12

20º 50 ALBERTO CHIESA - NENI GASPAR TERAPLANAGEM CAIBI 8 NP 3 NP NP NP NP 11

21º 221 CLAUDIR HEIL BRUSQUE PREPARAÇÕES PROMOTO/PROVISOR/ALLYCIN MALHAS NP NP 0 NP NP NP NP 0

22º 25 MATEUS HORT BRUSQUE IRMAOS HORT NP NP NP NP NL NP NP 0

STREET 150cc

Pos Plate Nome Cidade Patrocínio 1e 2e 3e 4e 5e 6e 7e Total

  1º 72 AGENOR DOS SANTOS VARELA ITAPEMA VISUAL PINTURAS/SUPERMERCADOS DALMAGO NP 25 25 20 25 25 22 142

  3º 223 DEIVISON RAMOS VARGAS SAO JOÃO BATISTA AX PELICULAS / TORNOEARIA CARVALHO / STREET LANCHE 25 22 16 25 12 NP 25 125

  2º 92 JONATAN ZANCA - JOJO BOTUVERÁ MOTO CLUBE BOTUVERÁ/HIDROLUX 18 18 20 22 10 22 NP 110

  4º 101 TALISON LUIZ FELISBINO GUABIRUBA AREAS 51/ LATOARIA MAESTRI / LINHA LEVE/HILTON MOT 16 20 12 12 20 20 NP 100

  5º 124 LUCAS DA SILVA DELFES BOTUVERÁ RAFAEL DA 230/100% BIKE/TORNEARIA CARVALHO NP 14 18 14 16 16 NP 78

  6º 800 MAURO SERGIO FURTADO CAMBORIU CHURRASCARIA ROSSINI/ACQUA VIT/POSTO IRMAOS DA EST NP 16 22 18 18 NP NP 74

  7º 69 MARCIO G KUHNEN BRUSQUE IRMAOS HORT / TIAGO MOTOS 22 NP 14 16 NP 18 NP 70

  8º 32 ANDERSON ANDRE DA SILVA TIJUCAS RADATZ MOTOS 20 NP NL NP 22 NP NP 42

  9º 3 LUIZ AUGUSTO DIAS GASPAR FG MOTOS NP NP 10 10 NP NP NP 20

  10º 97 ANDRE FELIPE COMPER GUABIRUBA PRO RACING NP NP NP NP 14 NP NP 14


